



P O BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 FAX 304.472.8897

## TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date:	A Section 1
To: Chuck Bowmer 304-558-3970	8 8
From: EDILLEES	The Publisher
Number of pages, including this cover:	20 42
Remarks:	
* SENEY PIN *	
LARDEN CANAD HIGHWALLS - TUNGE !!	
TAJETT ZO	

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressec(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.



Request for PRONOMBER Quotation

DEP15407

SECREPACE PROPERTY
_

ADDRESSIOCALESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION DEP CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

\*709035406 304~472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

Jule 38, 2011

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PR	NTED 88888	(*)	erims of sa	(4 <u>-15-200</u> 0		SHIPVIA	Bassa 90000000000	o postavanjana sa					
04/07	/2011			<u>necionósias estas e</u>				70	His and		SALVE FR	EIOHTTERN	<b>6</b> 00000
BID OPENING DAT	Ē:	05/26	/2011		<u> </u>		4.75					31	207 (0.00
ENE	q	ANTITY	uop	CAT NO	111	M NUMBEI		OPENING UNIT	TIME Price	0	1:30PN	AMQUNT	
0001		1			962-73			1 0 1 1 0 0 1 BO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	\$25.00 (18.00) <u></u>	, a. gr, rejese			
	RECLA	MATION	REST	DRATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES				
<del></del>	MESI	ATEGIU	IM DEP	AKIME	NT OF	F NV T D	NMEN	FOR THE	CTIO	NI .			
	CONTR	ACT TO MATION	PROVI OF 24	S FRU DE AL 7-ACR	M WUAL L LABO E ABAN	IFIED R AND DONED	CONT MATE MINE	RACTORS F	OR A				
	AT MT	. HOPE	, WEST	VIRG	INIA,	- PH	TTE C	I" PROJECO.).	T				
	REQUI	RED TO	ATTEN	AM. D THI	ALL IN S Meet	TEREST	ED P	SHALL BE ARTIES AR URE TO AT	E				
	MANDA' THE B BIDDE	TDRY PI ID. NO R. ALS	RE-BID D ONE   SO, PRE	SHAL PERSO BBIDS	L RESUI N May ( Will 1	LT IN REPRES	DISQ ENT	UALIFICAT More Than Tensive E	ONE	DF			
	TRAVE!	- OVER	DIFFI	בטנד	TERRAII	CONA P	OR D	URING INC	LEME	NT		•	
	POTENT	TIAL BI	[IDDERS]	TO CI	OMPLETE	E. TH	ווו או	ABLE FOR ILL SERVE AT THE M	40 -	THE			
	REPRES	ENTATI	IVE NAM	TU PE	ROVIDE	YOUR TENDA	COMP NCE	ANY AND Sheet wil	L RES				
	ACCEPI THE BI	DDER 1	THER D	OCUME	ENTATION OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	N TO	VERI	TATE WILL FY ATTEND THEY HAV THE ATTEN	ANCE.	í			
	WILL N	IOT ASS	UME AN	SING IY RES	DIVIS BPONSIB	ON AN	D THE	THE ATTEN STATE AT A BIDDER NCE SHEE	GENCY	<b>'</b>			
Albertan Security		A Property Control			EASESIDE PO					N			
GNATURE _000	000	DA	0			TELEPI	ONE		ar egyris T	DATE			mod a
TLES TOLL	RUXY >	V211	Jalle				4-47	<del>0288.5</del>			E 28.	2011	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED WENDOOR

220328677

TRESIDENT

## **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS** REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes vold and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 6. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verily that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REGINDANDER Quotation

DEP15407

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

\*709035406 304-472-8890 <u>J E</u> ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOR 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UDP CAT LINE QUANTITY ITUM NUMBER UNITPAICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIDE TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM US 19, TAKE THE GLEN JEAN EXIT AND TURN LEFT, TRAVEL +/- 1/2 MILE, TURN RIGHT. CROSS BRIDGE, GD STRAIGHT PAST THE NATIONAL PARK SERVICE BUILDING. TRAVEL +/- 1/4 MILE PAST THE NPS BUILDING PAST THE CHURCH, CROSS THE RAILROAD TRACKS, AND TRAVEL STRAIGHT AHEAD THROUGH THE YELLOW GATE. THE GRAVEL ROAD LEADS TO THE PROBLEM AREAS. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$150.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID Owns the management of the property of the sample of the s

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TELEPHONE 304-472-8890



# Request for Quotation DEP154

DEP15407

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NOTATION OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION \_\_\_\_ DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SI	TPVIA
04/07/2011	FAEIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2011	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
CINE QUANTITY LIOP CAT ITEM	Nimero
	AMOUNT PAICE AMOUNT
A B FILEDENIAL III	
AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S C	OMPLIANCE WITH THE
I FRUVISIONS OF ARTHULE IND. CHAI	DTED 21 OF YOR WASH
INTRETUTA CODE, FATIURE TO CIT	RMIT THE CICNED DOWN
I WEE MOUVELANCE WELLIDWAIT! MITH	THE BID SHALL PROLET
IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH B	ID.
NOTICE TO PROCECT. TUTO COME	
NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONT	RACT IS TO BE PERFORMED
WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER	K THE NOTICE TO PROCEED
IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWIS	E SPECIFIED, THE FULLY
EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL PROCEED.	BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF	E BURCHASTAG BEGGRATA
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT	TMMEDIATELY UPON MARCHINE
NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MA	ATERIALS OF HOSKMANOUS
SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QU	IALTTY OF DO NOT COURSE
WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE	F RID AND CONTRACT
HEREIN.	E BID AND CUNTRACT
	ľ
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR	SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL BAY
I HE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTA	MENT OF LARGE MINIMUM WACE!
RAILS AS ESTABLISHED FOR FAYET	TTE COUNTY, PURCHANT
	FT.SEN
PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY	TO THIS PROJECT.)
ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES	MADE TO ARBITRATION OR
INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXC	CEPT FOR ANY INTEREST
KEQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAIN	VED IN THIS CONTRACT
UK IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE O	OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS
PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT AR	RE HEREBY DELETED.
MODIFICAL COMPANY AND A STANK	
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR	R IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE
A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' CO	IMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.
ALL DE THE TITEMS QUECULES SELECT	1 4711 7
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW OF THIS CONTRACT:	MILL RE A REGUIREMENT
BEEREVERSERIDEROR	TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SIGNATURE	16LEPHONE 304-472-8890   DATE JULE 78.7011
TITLE FEIN	304-472-8890 Jule 78,2011

\*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

### Request for Quotation

DEP15407

DWYPA@ESTAN

MANUAL SECONDESCONDESCONDESCONO DE LA COMPANION CONTRACTOR DEL COMPANION CONTRACTOR DE LA COMPANION CO CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

J F ALLEN COMPANY 26201 25304

**QATE PAINTED** TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FACIGHT TERMS 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP | PEMNUMBER UNITPRICE THUDDINA (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML BEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BIGNATURE

RESIDETT PEN 5032862

TIME SO'SOI ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO BEQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

304-472-8890



## Request for Quotation

DEP15407

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SECOND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

æ±∋n ∓O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304

304-926-0499

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 26201

Date Printed Terms of Sale \$HIP.VIA FREIGHTTERMS 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2011 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMQUNT CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: M100003116 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS BEBREVERNE BIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

TITLE

EN STREAM

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



### Request for Quotation

<u>DEP154</u>07

WHITE ADDITIONS OF THE SHOUNDENGE TO WHEN HOW TO SEE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SIGNATURE .

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL\_PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

JUNE 38, 2011

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATHIRAIN	TERMS OF S	ALE SAIR VIA		eregntations
04/07/			200 (01001 20000000000000000000000000000	THE STATE OF THE S
BID OPENING DATE			OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY LIGP	VO ITEM NUMBER	UNITRAICE	AMOUNT
·				
	PROCUREMENT.			
	ANY INFORMATION	PROVIDED IN SPECIFICA	TION MANUALS, OR	
]	ANY OTHER SOURCE	VERBAL OR WRITTEN,	WHICH CONTRADICTS	
	OR ALTERS THE IN	ORMATION PROVIDED FR	OM THE SOURCES AS	
	DESCRIBED IN THE	ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS V	OID AND OF NO	
·		.		
	(1) NOTICE TO PRO		<b>D</b>	
	COMPLETED WITHIN	RUCTION WORK SPECIFIE 365 Calendar Days Af	D HEREIN IS TO BE	
	NOTICE TO PROCEE		E EVENT THAT A	
		CONFERENCE IS REQUIR	ED. THE NOTICE TO	
		THE SPECIFIC DATE ES		
	PRE-CONSTRUCTION		,	
	(2) GUARANTEE ANI	MATNITENANCE.		
		ATERIALS AND WORKMANS	HTP AFFECTED BY	
		RE SUBJECT TO THE GUA		
			IN THE ABSENCE OF	
<b>\</b>		CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL		
		DRK, BOTH AS TO THE M		
		L UPON ACCEPTANCE OF		,
Í		CONSIDERED GUARANTE		
		VE YEAR FROM THE DATE		
		THER THE FINAL ACCEPALL RELIEVE THE CONTR		·
		OR NEGLIGENCE OR FAUL		
	FOR DEFECTS APPEA	ARING WITHIN THE GUAR	ANTER PERIOD SHALL	
		HE EXPENSE OF THE CON		•
	WRITTEN NOTICE.			
	(B) DUR	ING THE ONE-YEAR GUAR	ANTEE PERIOD, THE	
		MAINTAIN THE PROJECT		
		DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR		
		Y OF THE WORK THAT DE		
	1			
		SEE REVERBUSIDE TO HITE HIS AND C	QNDITIONS	

TELEPHONE

5503786

304-472-8890



## Request for Quotation

DEP15407

®\$\$\$\$24(e]±0\$\$0**€** 7

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-924-1

304-926-0499

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

PATE PRIN			i i	HMS OF SA	ĽĘ.		\$HII	VA:		B1888-8888	FÓÉ	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	90000000018	elasikana na ing	44.P4.WWW.X.2.2.	
04/07/	2011	Ţ					sr/sss.ssorofi	1000 Staffening	Selection (con-	P. (100)					IOHT TER	Ma .
BID OPENING DATE:	; 1008388000000000	0 2	/26/	<u> </u>	A IANAA III maaaaa	A WHdonesses			BID	OPENI	NG T	IMF	ו הח	:30PM		<u> </u>
LINE	Q	JANTIT	Y	SUOP.	CAT		ITEMIN	OMBER			UNITE	0.000 000 00		1 3 UF III	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
		000000100000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	as an am rea	12.373693	errangyeens	091100	(#/145).((C	WWW.					AMOUNT	
	GUARA	NTE	E PF	RIOD	SHALL	DE.	CDDG	FOTO		THE						
	AT IT	rs E	XPEN	SE.	SHALL	1 26	CURR	ECIE	O BY	THE	CONTI	RACTO	JR			
			(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR	GUAR	ANTE	: pc	RIOD	CHALI	Nes				
	CONST	RUE	D AS	I BEIL	IIG AN	#: X   F	:NS I II	N NE	TUE	PERF	DBWVF	L NU:	L RE			
	ALLDI	TED	ruk	NOKK	NWNF	אנו אן.	IE CO	NTRAI	CT.							
	ļ		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	s co	NCFR	NTNG	REV	EGETA	TION	MAY	BE	•		
	FURTH	ER	DEFI	Men Y	IN THE	TEC	HNIC	AL SI	EÇI	FICAT.	IONS		~			
	CONTA	TNE	D HE	REIN.												
	(3)	TER	МТМА	TION:												
	( )					ACT	MAV	DE C		LLED :	<b></b>		i			
	IN PA	RΤ	ÎN W	RITIN	G BY	THE	TIAT .	BE U/ Ctob	INCE	LLED PURCH	IN WE	IOLE	OR			
	WITHO	UT	PREJ	UDICE	TOA	NYO	THER	RIGI	וד ח	R REMI	EDA 1	j, Trada				
ı	HAVE,	٣K	OATD	ヒレ ル	АТ ТН	E CO	NTRA	CTOR	TC	CTVEN	MOT	LECC				
	JHAN	1 H T	RIY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS	WRIT'	TEN 1	1 T T 11	CE. CI	DEL TV	/CDem	י מי			
	CEKIT	LTE	U PIA	Tr, K	ETURN	REC	EIPT	REQU	EST	ED) O	INT	ENT	ים,			
i	TO TE	RMI	NATE	•						, _,						
	(4)	age anger	المييم		*	<b></b>										
Į.	(4) Vendo	D T	SHAL	LBE	IHE R	ESPO	NSIB	ILITY	OF	THE S	SUCCE	SSFU	L			
ļ	VENDU		(A)	GRTA	TN AL	INE	CC 00	A 15 V								
	Permi			AII T	BANCE In Wr	L NC	TIDN	UE E	TAT	SION ( PMENT	JF HI	GHWA	YS			
	MATER	IAL	s To	AND	FROM	THE	JOB 4	OF C	וד מאַ	- 1.115 (A. 1	AND		- }			
			(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AN	DALI	. REC	UTR	ED CON	Jeton	CTIO				
	PERMI	TS	OR R	ELATE	מסע ס	PER	MITS			-2 001	15110	CILO	'N			
													[			
	(5)	TEC	HNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATI	ONS:		-				-			
		- · · ·	ALL I	WORK_	UNDER	THI	S CDI	TRAC	:T S∤	HALL E	BE IN		'			
ĺ.	ACCUR Becla	DAN	CE W	7 LH 1	HE SP	ECIF	ICAT:	IONS	PRE	ARED	FOR	THE .				
	PROJE	CT.	TON	מר ווו	E "GA	KNEN	GKO	אַ מאנ	IGH	VALLS	- PH	ASE	II			
			SPEC	SARE	TNCO	anda	ATEN	NEDE		BY RE			İ			
į	AND A	LL i	PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSF	S ANT	neke arke	ייי די ת <u>ו</u>	BY RE CONS 7	ことにてに	NCE	p.			
li li	<b>ツタルヒ</b>	PKU!	PEKLI	YAP	ART O	F TH	IS CO	INTRA	CT.	AND C	TONG	STE	UE	•		
ļ	249 D	RAW	INGS	AS P	REPAR	ED B	Y TER	RADO	N C	RPORA	TION		ا "ا <sup>ن</sup>			,
j																
		854958)			SEE HEX	ERSEA	DESCRIPT	i≓PMG'à:	Merchani	niriana.	44.00.000	to militario de		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		-
Contract the Contract of the C	s substitution (n'in)	(2)	**************************************	en nons isself (	go og mannet det i	a 中国军事。			الأأأت فيكر مخاط	<b>- 17 11 名 14 多</b> 3 (4)	880 (8 <b>4</b> 8) (88)	2021年1月2日	1986 (1981)	0009006600000	can an aistiliú	51855100 J. G.

VICE DESIDENT FEBSO325

304-472-8890

1102 'BS 301/

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



26201

### Request for p Quotation

DEP15407

ADDRESSIONRES FONDENCE TO ALLENTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

**\*709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE DF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

04/07/	Activities assessed		ins of sai	E	5	HIP VIA			FO#		FREID	ALTERNA
ID OPENING DATE:	SATI	05/26/	2011				1 T P	ODENITAL	<b>.</b>	<u></u>		
LINE	GL	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	TEN	NUMBER	)   	OPENIN(	A TIME Norrice	01	130PM	MOUNT
	APPLI VALUE IN TH OF PA THE C APPLI (7) FOR P	CATION S AS HE E SPECI YMENT. ONTRACT CATION APPLICA THE ARTIAL ETED AT	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE FOR P TION CONTR PAYME THE	ACTORNE ACYMENS BEFNS HE IO THE A MAME P ACT BA TIME	SHALL T WITH E REQUE SHALL E DEP'S WITHIN T. ARTIAL ARTIAL SED ON OF THE	FURNIS AN ITE STED. IE USEI INTENI I 60 DA PAYMEN IN A PE THE AN SUBMIT	MIZ TH FO TH YS IT: IOUN TAL	ED SCHE E FORM R APPLI AT THE AFTER F  DIC BAS T DF WO . THE	EDULE ( INCLUI ICATION PAYMEN RECEIPT SIS, SU DRK AMOUNT	DED IS IT T OF IBMIT		
	WORK PERCE BANKR FOR B CONTR WITHO	NT WILL COMPLET NT COMP UPTCY: ANKRUPT ACT NUL UT FURT	ED IF LETED IN T CY PR L AND HER O	BASE IF B HE EV OTECT VOID RDER	D UPON ASED UF ENT THE ION, TH , AND T	UNIT A PON A L VENDO IE STAT ERMINA	IEAS LUMP DR/C TE M	URES DE SUM. DNTRACT AY DEED SUCH CO	R THE FOR FIL 1 THIS INTRACT	ES		
	i. E P N A P	CONS	HEN A NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE TRACT TE CO	UTHOR VISIO MAY ACT P IN T , NTRAC	IZED BY N PURSU USE OR ROJECT	THE INTERMEDIATE TO STATE THE STATE TO STATE THE STATE T	DIRED SULL STATES	CTOR OF BSECTION EEL PRONTED THOSE N THOSE N AS US ANY EI ON TO,	THE ON 2 BE ODUCTS E STEEL SED IN RECTION	FOR		
IGNATURE	owa-			see Re	<u> YEHSESIDEIF</u>	oh Tehms o	NE CO	NDITIONS	geografik im (CS)	<u> 20 33 11</u>	 	



Request for Accommendation Quotation

DEP15407

100 N P	JQ	L M	32.
		9	Ī

address correspondence to a mention off ........ CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**¥709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN		TERMERIE	5HIP VIA	ROB COMMISSION	
04/07/ BID OPENING DATE:	2011				FAEIGHTTEHMS
REPROGRAMMENTAL SERVICE SERVIC	R MARKANIAN MARKANIAN	05/26/2011	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
UNE	Œψ	ANTITY UGP CATE	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPAICE	AMOUNT
1					
		STRUCTURE, IN	LUDING. BUT NOT	LIMITED TO, ROAD:	·
		ON DITOUMANTS, I	JK IME INSTALLATT	MN NE AMV GEATTM	
j	١.	OK COOLING OK	IVENTILATING PLAN	TC DD ATUED	3
		EUUTHUENII, OR	THE SUPPLY OF AN	D MATERIALS CON	
1		SUCH PRUJECIS,	H PURSUANT TO A C	DNTRACT WITH THE	
	İ	SOLICITED ON C	VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	CH BIDS WERE	
	<u> </u>	JOE LOW IN (	A AFIER JUNE 6,	2001.	
	В	"STEEL PRODUCT	S" MEANS PRODUCT	S ROLLED, FORMED	
,	<u> </u>	SUVIED) DICHMIN	I EXIKUDED. FORGE	D. CACT.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	İ	EABRITCA LEID OK	IDTHERWISE STMTIAL	PLV PROCESSED AN	2
		LKACKESSED RA T	U COMBINATION OF I	TWN ND MADE OF	
		SOCUL OPERIOR TON	S, FROM STEEL MAI	DE BY THE OPEN	
		RESSEMEN ON OT	DXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	FURNACE,	
		DESSENTE OR SI	MEK SIEEL MAKING	PRUCESS.	
	. C.	"UNITED STATES	" MEANS THE UNIT	FD STATES OF	
		AMERICA AND IN	CLUDES ALL TERRI	TORY. CONTINENTA	
l		OK THISULAIK' SO	BJECT TO THE JUR	ISDICTION OF THE	
		UNITED STATES.			
	2. TH	E DIRECTOR OF TH	E BURCHASTNO DES	A Proposition and a second	1
	WR	SITING AUTHORIZE	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	ARTMENT MAY, IN	
	PR	ODUCTS IF:	THE USE OF FURE	TRN SIEET	
1	A.	THE COST FOR E	ACH CONTRACT ITE	1 USED DOES NOT	
		EXCEED ONE TEN	TH OF ONE PERCENT	[ (.1%) OF TWE	
		DUNDER DOLLAR	COST OR TWO THO	ISAND FIVE	
		CREATER FOR T	S (\$2,500.00), WHE PURPOSES OF T	ICHEVER IS	
		COST IS THE VA	LUE OF THE STEEL	JE SECTION, THE	
]		DELIVERED TO T	HE PROJECT OR,	FRODUCT 45	
	_	·			
1	В.	THE DIRECTOR O	F THE PURCHASING	DIVISION	
		NEIFKMINES THA	T SPECIFIED STEEL	MATERIALS ARE	
		THE PROPORT I	N THE UNITED STAT	ES IN SUFFICIEN	
SIGNATURE		See Ae	(Erse sidé hor termé andicon	onionsi, maisteration del Compu	
	91115/		TELEPHONE	V-8890 DATE	JE38:3011
TITLE	-	FEIN		<del></del>	ME' CO / /

BUCKHANNON WV



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

## Request for

**DEP15407** 

WHIPAGE HT 10

304-558-2157

ADDRESS COMBESPONDENCE LOAD ENTITION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

**\*709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FARIGHTTEHMS 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE ENE AMQUNT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIGLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN 050,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEIN

SIGNATURE.

DATE

**\*709035406** 

PO BOX 2049

91110

SESTOE 17/

WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO INSER

J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

### Request for Management of the Republic Quotation

DEP15407

11

ADDRESS COLINES FONDENCE FOR THE NEIGH OF THE SEC CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

Trife 59'50

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOR FREIQ (TIEHMS 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2011 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:</u>30PM UNE QUANTITY UO₽. TEM:NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECTIONGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID DPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

<u>304-472-889</u>0

\*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F\_ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

### Request for Quotation

DEP15407

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NOTATION OF THE

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2011 BID OPENING TIME nem number UNITRAIDE AMOUNT LINE OPENING DATE

> (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10

> REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15407... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

> I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO/1'S:

NO.

NO.

NO. NO.

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S)

MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. Seereverseside for terms and conditions.

NO.

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for MANAGEMENT AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

DEP15407

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-<u>558-2157</u>

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

WHEN RESPONDING

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTEN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE 608 04/07/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/26/2017 BID OPENING TIME UNG <u>01:3</u>0PM QUANTITY ÜOR TEMNUMBER UNITOR AMOUNT VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE ONLY THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15407 Bee Hevengeror Terms and Conditions BIGNATURE 304-472-889T



Request for Photogram November 2007 Quotation

DEP15407

······PAGE:....? 14

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

04/07/	2011		MS OF SAL			SHIPYIA		E O B		FREIGHT	aaws
BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2011			R	TD OPE	VING TIM	4F 01	;30PM	
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	VIIITY	31 <b>0</b> P	CAT NO	π≝	V NUMBER		UNITERIC		AMQU	INT
		ENING			05/26/; :30 PM	2011			1		
		PROVI		÷AX N	UMBER		IT IS	NECESSA	ARY	·	
		SHOUL				EIR BID	THE C	 URRENT			
								ROCESSII	NG:		
	CONCER	PRINT	HIS Q	UOTE:	AME OF	PERSON	TO CO	NTACT			
				;							
	*****	: THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	FQ DE	P15407	*****	TOTAL:		
				. See ne	VERSESIDE:	гон тенмя а	nd conditio	N <b>s</b>			O moduli Mandall
SIGNATURE	mot	5				30	4-472	0688-	DATE	5.85 Jul	//عـ

55032867



## GARDEN GROUND HIGHWALLS PHASE II - ADDENDUM NO. 2

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: J.F. Allen Company

Address: P.O. BOX 2049

Buckh Annon, WU 26201

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and

supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 4,50,000.00
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 235,000.00
3.0	ĹS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 135,000.00
4.0	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$550,000.00
4.1	19,200 LF	Temporary Access Roads	10.00	\$192,000.00
5.1	254,525 LF	Straw Wattles	6.00	\$1,527,150.00
5.2	58,000 LF	Super Silt Fence	7.85	\$ 455,200.00
5.3	820 EA	Triangular Silt Dikes		\$ 205,000.00
5.4	175 EA	Sediment Sumps .	400.00	\$ 70.000.00
5.5	4,485 SY	Permanent Erosion Control Matting	15.00	\$ 67,275,00
5.6	1 EA	Temporary Sediment Pond	40,000.00	
6.0	247 AC	Revegetation	2,000.00	\$494,000.00
7.1	5,800 LF	18-inch HDPE Pipe	43.00	\$ 249,400.00
7.2	820 LF	24-inch HDPE Pipe	52.50	\$ 43,050,00
7.3	340 LF	36-inch HDPE Pipe	7050	\$ 23, 970,00
7.4	240 LF	42-inch HDPE Pipe	121.00	\$ 29,040.00
7.5	60 LF_	48-inch HDPE Pipe	150.00	\$ 9,000.00
7.6	26,670 LF	Type A Channel	6.00	\$ 160,020.00
7,7	1,300 LF	Type B Channel	11.00	\$ 14,300,00
7.8	5,875 LF	Type C Channel	46,00	\$ 2.70, 250.00
7.9	1,100 LF	Riprap Groin	3500	\$ 38,500.00
7.10	1,020 CY	Riprap Aprone	32.00	\$ 32,640.00
8.0	1,835,000 CY	Unclassified Excavation	7.92	\$5,358,200.00
9.1	15 BA	Modified Mine Scal	6000,00	\$ 90,000.00
9.2	54 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal	14,000.00	\$ 756,000.00
9.3	6 EA	Wet Mine Seal		\$ 45,000.00
9.4	7 EA	Wet Mine Seal with Bat Gate	16,000.00	\$ /12,000.00
9.5	1,330 LF	12-inch Mine Conveyance Pipe	35.00	\$ 46,550.00
11.0	2,600 LF	Underdrain	60.00	\$156,000.00
			2	\$
*****				
		**TOTAL		\$11,854,645.00

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: TFMELLCMPLLY Tax Payer ID No.: 550378627  Address: 10. Est 7049  City: Business Name: TFMELLCMPLLY Zip Code: 2670 Phone: 304-472-8890  Fax No.: 304-472-8897 E-mail address: MCRIFFITHE TFMELCS.Com
Part B: Legal Structure  ( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I. Multiple CITH, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Muchael Drygil Vice YeesiDEUT

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss-osmre.gov.

Search Criteria: • Primary Entity if allen co	Related Entity Hide Ended	Relationships • Show Ended Relationships I	Enlity Name:	Mail To: <u>Back 1</u> <u>Send</u> <u>Repo</u> i
(139828) J F Allen Co	Load Re	port		
. 1 of 1 3 33	100%	Find   Next Select a format Expo	nt 🕹 🗦	
	All OFT's where th	FT Report - 6/28/2011 10:40:11 e selected entity is listed as an entity atity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co		
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date End Date
(139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co	President Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen (139829) John C Allen	51%	1/1/1985
(139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder Director	(155367) Michael S Allen (139830) James F Allea Iv	5%	1/1/1985 1/1/1988
(139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co	Sharebolder Sharebolder	(139830) James F Allen Iv (139831) John C Allen Jr	12% <b>28%</b>	1/1/198 <b>8</b> 1/1/1901
(139828) J.F. Alten Co (139828) J.F. Alten Co	Shareholder Director	(139831) John C Allen Jr (139832) Michael D Griffith	36%	1/1/1980 1/15/1988
(§ 39828) J.F. Allen Co	Vice President Director	(139832) Michael D Gristith (155365) Gregory S Hadjis		1/1/1985 3/1/2003
(139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis (155366) Mary E Lydon		3/1/2003 11/30/1996
(139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co	Secretary	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996

1 of 1

		Agency DEP REQ.P.O#_DEP15407
	BID BON	O.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	SE PRESENTS, That we, the unders	signed, J F Allen Company
•		as Principal, and Western Surety
	•	oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal of	office in the City of Sioux Falls	as Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>5% amount bid</u>	(\$ 5% arriount bid ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, our he	eira, administratora, executora, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a cert	ain bid or proposel, attached hereto	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP15407, Garden Ground Hi	ghwalls PH II in Fayette County	WV <sub>11</sub>
according to plans and specifica	ations.	
hereto and shall furnish any other be agreement created by the accepten force and effect. It is expressly und exceed the penal amount of this object.  The Surety, for the value reway impaired or affected by any extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	epted and the Principal shall enter in conds and insurance required by the ce of said bid, then this obligation sherstood and agreed that the liability igation as herein stated.  Ecclived, hereby stipulates and agree ension of the time within which the Control of the time within which the control of the time within which the control of the time with the control of the time within which the control of the time within which within which the control of the time within which within which within which within which within which within which within which within which within which within which within whi	nto a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the hall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, as that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby set their hands and seats, and such of them as are corporations sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)  By McRael D, Agell  (Must be President or Vice President)  Michael D. Griffith, Vice President
00		(Title) Western Surely Company
		(Name of Surety)  Altorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson is to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed,
and a power of attorney must be att	ached.	

## Western Surety Company

### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seek herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV. its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, sent and execute for and on its behalf honds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to hind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as it such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seni to be hereto affixed on this 11th day of August, 2010.

SURETY COMPANY

State of South Dakota County of Minncheha } 85

On this 11th day of August, 2010, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat to me known, who, being by me duly swom, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Stone Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which extended the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

ON THE PUBLIC ON BOUTH DANGTARY

D. Krell, Nothry Public

**CERTIFICATE** 

I. I., Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in three, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 25th day of April ,2011



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson. Assistant Secretary

#### Authorizing By-Law

#### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate scal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate scal may be printed by facsimile.



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code 921-10-3
STATE OF WEST VIRGILIA
COUNTY OF LIPSUNG TO-WIT:
I, Market D. Colected, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of; and, (Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: michael D. Mgril
Title: VICE TRESIDENT
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of fue, 2011.
By Commission expires 12/19/2011
OFFICIAL GEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTATY PUBLIC NATURE L. PRESIDE  ALL  ALL  ALL  ALL  ALL  ALL  ALL  A
PO Bust 223 Rook Cave, WV 2024 My Communication Expires December 19, 2011
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

_	-
n	7
,	•

RFQ No.	,
---------	---

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name. T. F. MELL (ONDALLY)
Authorized Signature: muchael D. My Date: Date: Date:
State of WEST VIRGILLIA
County of
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this distribution of December, 2011.
My Commission expires
OFFICIAL SEAL MOTORY PURIC
AFFIX BETATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jenne L Philips
PO Box 223 Rock Cave, WV R8294 Rock Cave, Expires December 19, 2011

\*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

## Request for Quotation

 BE9	MOM	3EFA.	ί,	
 DE	P19	40	7	_

PAGE	1
1	Ì

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

601 57TH STREET SE 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BIO OPENING DATE O.\$/16/2017 C. COMPANY CONTRACTOR OF CONT	0.000.000.0000.0000.0000.0000	AINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	<u> </u>		SHIP VI		6 000000000 0 0000000000000000000000000			(28) 	FAEIGHTTERMS
THE SUPPLIES OF THE CARDEN COUNTY TO LELAY THE BID CPENING WHILE AWAITING THE INFORMATIONAL ADDENDUM AS A RESULT OF THE MANIATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 04/28/11.  ADDENDUM NO.2 WILL BE ISSUED SHORTLY.  EID OPENING DATE & TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 05/26/11 TO 06/16/11 AT 1:30 FM.  ***********************************	05/19		0 ~ /1 ~ /2	011		~·		RTD	OPENI	NG TT	ME.	01:	30PM
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE CARDEN GROUND HIGHWALLS HHASE II PROJECT IN FAMETTE COUNTY TO DELAY THE BID CPENING WHILE AWAITING THE INFORMATIONAL ADDENDUM AS A RESULT OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 04/28/11.  ADDENDUM NO.2 WILL BE ISSUED SHORTLY.  EID OPENING LATE & TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 05/26/11 TO 06/16/11 AT 1:30 EM.  ***********************************	18180018688186881868818688			UG#	CAT NO	1191 (UP) (S. ) 15. 25. 35. 36. 36. 36. 36. 36. 36. 36. 36. 36. 36	TEM NUM			UNITE	ice Ice		il barana natara da antara da a
HASE II PROJECT IN FAMETTE COUNTY TO LIELAY THE BID OPENING WHILE AWAITING THE INFORMATIONAL ADDEDUM AS A RESULT OF THE MANUATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 04/28/11.  ADDENDUM NO.2 WILL BE ISSUED SHORTLY.  HID OPENING DATE & TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 05/26/11 TO 06/16/11 AT 1:30 FM.  ***********************************		****	****	****	ADDE	NDUM	NO.	1 ****	***	****	****	**	
EID OPENING DATE & TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 05/26/11 TO 06/16/11 AT 1:30 FM.  ***********************************		PHASE OPENIN	II PROJ G WHILE	ECT I	N FAY	ETTE THE	COUN' INFORI	TY TO MATION	IELAI AL AI	THE DENDU	M AS	A	
06/16/11 AT 1:30 EM.  ***********************************	Ì	ADDEND'	UM NO.2	WILI	BE 1	SSUEI	о вно:	RTLY.					
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15407 ***** TOTAL:  SEPREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS						ARE	EXTE	NDED F	rom (	05/26/	11 TC	)	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  ***** THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15407 ***** TOTAL:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		*****	*****	****	* NO	OTHE	R CHA	NGES *	***	****	****	**	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  ***** THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15407 ***** TOTAL:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS									ļ. :				
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15407 ****** TOTAL:  SEE REVERSE'S DE FORTERWS AND CONDITIONS.	001	,	_	В		62-7	3						
SEE REVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS		RECLAM		REST	RATIO	N OF	LAND	& OTH	IER P	ROPERT	TES		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS													·
SEE REVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS		****	THIS	IS T	E EN	OF :	RFQ	DEP1	5407	****	TOT	<b>\</b> L:	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS													
SEE REVERSE SIDE FORSTERMS AND CONDITIONS													·
SEE REVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS													
SEP.REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS													
	9.000 100 100 100 100 100	A. 1. 20 A. 1 3 11 1 1 1			e see:	VERSE'S	DE FORST	EAMS AND	 	Na i e e e	71	5	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP15407

CHUCK BOWMAN 0<u>4-558-21</u>57

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 25304 304-926-0499 06/07/2011

BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01 - 30 PM HOP \* NO OTHER CHANGES \*: ADDENDUM NO.2 \*\*\*\* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE GARDEN GROUND HIGHWALLS II PROJECT IN FAYETTE CO., WY, TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE, THE REVISIONS to the specifications, revisions to drawings, the cut/ FILL VOLUME \$HEET\$, DRAWINGS #R6K-1, R6K-2, D1, D2 & D4, AS WELL AS THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE PRE-BID MEETING DATED 04/28/2011. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME ARE EXTENDED FROM 06/16/2011 ФО 06/30/2011 AT 1:30 рм. \*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES \*: 00001 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SIGNATURE <u> エアリモ ふら ' S の / /</u> address changes to be noted above WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED "VENDOR"